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PAYMENTS 

Permanent appropriations
Civil List 

Debt services-
Administration and management 

Interest-
In New Zealand 
Overseas 

Superannuation 

Miscellaneous 

Total, Permanent Appropriations 

Annual appropriations
Administration-

General Adminis1ration
Accident Compensation 
Audit 
Broadcasting .. 
Building Performance Guarantee Corporation 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs (Programmes I to III) 
Legislative 
Prime Minister's Department 
Railways 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation 

Law and Order
Crown Law 
Justice 
Police 
Security Intelligence Service 

Government Services
Government Printing Office 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VIII) 

Stabilisation
Stabilisation 

Tota!, Administration 

Carried forward 

should be read in conjunction with the accounts. 

Note 

3 

2 

Six Months Ended 30 September 1983 

$(000) 

702,282 
299,777 

52 
2,958 

107 
9 

519 
15.637 
34,154 
32,637 
5,952 

785 
64 

38,560 
8,148 
6,440 
6,825 

1,321 
66,243 
88,683 

1,971 

2,820 

104,749 

$(000) 

2,492 

3,899 

1,002,059 

51,703 

40,448 

152,847 

158,218 

107,569 

12,626 

431,260 

431,260 

$(000) 

1,100,601 

1,100,601 

4115 

Six Months 
Ended 

30 September 
1982 

$(000) 

2,513 

5,843 

435,892 
230,956 

666,848 

40,378 

38,948 

754,530 
----

52 
2,661 

IOI 
10 

480 
14,494 
33,033 
35,483 

5,424 
802 

26 
37,040 

8,257 
6,420 
6,337 

150,620 

1,037 
62,472 
87,082 

1,787 

152,378 

2,128 

107,214 

109,342 

27,134 

439,474 

439,474 


