## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## **ACCOUNT**

	PAYMENTS					Note	Six Months Ended 30 September 1983			Six Months Ended 30 September 1982
							\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Permanent appropri	ations-	_								
Civil List	• •	• • .						2,492		2,51
Debt services—										
Administration	and m	anageme	nt		• • .			3,899		5,843
Interest—										
In New Zeala	ınd						702,282			435,89
Overseas							299,777			230,950
								1,002,059		666,848
Superannuation								51,703		40,378
Miscellaneous						 3		40,448		38,948
Total, Pern	nanent .	Appropri	ations						1,100,601	754,530
Annual appropriation— Administration— General Admini										
Accident Con							52			52
	•						52			
		• •					2,958			2,661
Broadcasting							107			101
Building Perf							9			10
Commission		Environi					519			480
			: •		• • •		15.637			14,494
Inland Reven							34,154			33,033
Internal Affai			I to III)				32,637			35,483
Legislative							5,952			5,424
Prime Minister	_	partment					785			802
							64			26
State Services	Comm	ission				 2	38,560			37,040
							8,148			8,257
		• •	• •				6,440			6,420
Valuation							6,825			6,337
								152,847		150,620
Law and Order-	_									
Crown Law							1,321			1,037
Justice							66,243			62,472
Police							88,683			87,082
Security Intell	igence :	Service					1,971			1,787
								158,218		152,378
Government Ser	vices—							,		
Government l	Printing						2,820			2,128
Works and De VIII)			grammes				104,749			107,214
, .								107,569		109,342
Cambiliana:								107,507		
Stabilisation— Stabilisation								12.626		27.124
			• •		• •			12,626		27,134
Total, Adm	inistrati	ion						431,260		439,474

Carried forward	 	 		431,260	1,100,601	439,474